CH \$115.00 1241010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388468

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA	FORMERLY Bank One NA	06/08/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Avionics Systems Corporation		
Street Address:	3260 E. Universal Way		
City:	Tucson		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85756		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1241010	U
Registration Number:	1765635	UNS 1
Registration Number:	1713306	1
Registration Number:	2213196	UNILINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

/MartaLevine/

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=40345130#page1.tif source=40345130#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0017

900368436

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Universal Avionics Systems Corporation

Secured Party:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor in interest

to Bank One, NA and as successor in interest to Banc

One Leasing Corporation

Reel/Frame No.:

2663/0457

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

January 30, 2003

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations therefore listed on the attached Schedule, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, is hereby released without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to Bank One, NA and as successor in interest to Banc One Leasing Corporation

By:

Name: Robert Wood

Title: Asso

Associate, Operations Manager

Date:

June 8, 2016

Registrant: Secured Party: Universal Avionics Systems Corporation JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to Bank One, NA and as successor in interest to Banc One Leasing Corporation

2663/0457

January 30, 2003

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

Schedule

	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	
1.	U (Stylized)	73/372,454	1,241,010	
~ &×	UNS 1 (Design)	74/224,172	1,765,635	
3.	l(Stylized)	74/224,174	1,713,306	
4.	UNILINK (Design)	75/003,639	2,213,196	

QB\128380.00101\39903603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 06/20/2016